
MODEL 19XPC

10/21/25 Page  1 of 4

WO: 73828 MODEL 19XPC

CUSTOMER: All Sections

====================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================

WORK ORDER # 73828 COMPLETION DATE 3/5/21

SERIAL # 4FMUS2024MR515987 SHIPPING DATE 3/16/21

                      JOB # PREPARED BY Drum FRANK

PAINT BANDIT YELLOW 133-32273 Autofeed warren

CAT YELLOW QH-3069 Frame FRANK

XX STD WHITE QH-1632 Electrical FRANK

STD GREEN QH-1566 Tanks FRANK

STD ORANGE QH-1662 Infeed FRANK

STD BLACK 133-67640 Yoke FRANK

Hydraulics chris smith

Engine GARY

FLEX ENGINE ADD INFO IF NEEDED                          ENGINE FAMILY #

ENGINE JD T4 FINAL ENGINE HP 173 ENGINE SN#

ENGINE SPEC ENGINE RPM 2200 ENGINE SN# CHECK

ENGINE MODEL # 4045HFC06 PTO BRAND

ENGINE RC# RC1330-910 PTO SERIAL #

BANDIT ENCLOSED NO 21A29541

ENGINE TEMP SETTING PTO #

ENGINE OIL SHUTDOWN BOM #

ANTI-FREEZE READING -37 CHECK CLUTCH ADJUSTMENT

WAS CLUTCH SHAFT CUT

LENGTH OF CLUTCH SHAFT

BANDIT INSTALLED CLUTCH

ENGINE ENGINE
ENGINE: XX 900-6970-09 RE551508 FUEL FILTER
ENGINE: XX 900-6970-08 RE551507 FUEL WATER FILTER
ENGINE: XX 900-6981-95 CH09-16729 AIR PRIMARY FILTER
ENGINE: XX 900-6981-96 ST09-16731 AIR SECONDARY FILTER
ENGINE: XX 904-0006-42 RE504836 OIL FILTER

ENGINE: VIRGIS 0 AIR CLEANER BRAND

ENGINE: XX 0 HORIZONTAL MUFFLER

ENGINE: XX 0 ENGINE MFR. SCREEN

ENGINE: XX 0 OPTION AUTO FEED TACH

BATTERY x

Battery x 900-6915-42 Standard INTERSTATE 31XHD 1000CCA

Battery box (Plastic) x 900-7900-08 Standard STD PLASTIC BATTERY BOX

Battery box (Aluminum) x 900-7900-78B Standard 18" WIDE ALUMINUM BATTERY BOX 

----

DRUM-DRIVE DRUM-DRIVE

DRUM SPECS XX 911-1005-73 2 KNIFE SPLITDRUM HEAD ASSY 18XP/19XP

DRUM SPECS 1090 RPM OTHER 

DRUM SPECS XX 900-9902-27 KNIFE (4 PER DRUM) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10"

KNIFE INFORMATION 102050506 ADD KNIFE LOT# KNIFE LOT NUMBER

DRUM SPECS XX 900-4900-20 KNIFE BOLT 20 PER 5/8" X 2" 

DRUM SPECS XX 900-4901-32 KNIFE BOLT WASHER 20 PER 5/8"

ANVIL ONLY XX 937-1001-72 STD ANVIL

DRUM BEARINGS XX 900-1914-80 XQU215 2-15/16"

DRUM BEARINGS XX 900-1925-60 XQU215-SN 2 15/16

HINGED HOOD ASSY W/SHEAR XX 911-2001-03

SHEAR PARTS 122050920 ADD KNIFE LOT# SHEAR BAR LOT #

SHEAR PARTS XX 937-1012-95 SHEAR ASSEMBLY

SHEAR PARTS XX 937-3007-12 35 1/8" SHEAR BOLT PLATE (NEW THRU BASE SIDES)

SHEAR PARTS XX 937-3009-23 SHEAR COUNTER KNIFE (2 PER)

SHEAR PARTS XX 900-4909-86 COUNTER KNIFE BOLTS (8 PER) 1/4-20 x 5/8 SHCS

SHEAR PARTS XX 900-4901-21 SHEAR ADJ. BOLTS (4 PER) 5/8-11 x 1 1/2

ENGINE SHEAVE XX 900-1919-42 6G5V9.25-E DODGE 455375

BUSHING ENG. SHEAVE XX 900-1902-76 E 2 1/4" DODGE 120510

CHIPPER SHEAVE XX 900-1902-34 6G5V18.7 -F 455386

BUSHING CHIPPER SHEAVE XX 900-1901-82 F-2 15/16" #120562

BELTS FOR CHIPPER DRIVE X2 900-1905-76 3G5VX-1500 #108407

BANDED BELT GATES 0

----

AUTO FEED AUTO FEED

BANDIT CONTROLS 201482 SERIAL #

xx 300-8012-64 Black box

2150 HI

1850 LOW

300 BACK

33 Tier 4 ID

2200 ENGINE HIGH

800 ENGINE LOW

COMPLETION CHECKSHEET

CAL-LINE EQUIPMENT INC

MJDXL04.55316

PE4045U126889

PE4045U126889

NACD (SPRING LOADED)

438215AM

NO

NO

37" DIAMETER



MODEL 19XPC

10/21/25 Page  2 of 4

WO: 73828 MODEL 19XPC

CUSTOMER: All Sections

====================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================

COMPLETION CHECKSHEET

CAL-LINE EQUIPMENT INC

Safety Disconnect xx 999-8005-70 Tier 4 Bandit Controller

Hood Pin xx 999-8005-58

E-stop Jumper xx 980-8000-42

31 pin r-2 xx 999-8004-89

jd adaptor for r2 xx 999-8005-20

Feed Harness xx 999-8004-73 R-2 HD Feed

flat r2 plastic box xx 999-3001-16

Joystick Harness xx 999-8004-34

Joystick/Winch Harness xx 999-8004-79 T-4

Fuel Saver/light 6-Pin xx 937-8000-92

FRAME FRAME

FRAME (STD) XX 911-2000-59 56" FRAME ASSY - STD AND HIGH HP SHORT FRAME 

FRAME / FENDERS XX 12" OPTION BOLT ON TONGUE EXTENSION

FRAME / FENDERS XX 937-2003-68 ECN#6733 STEEL FENDER ASSY - STD BOLT ON

HITCH/JACK/CHAINS: XX 900-5900-13 2 1/2" PINTLE 

SAFETY CHAIN XX 900-4912-71 3/8X7' SAFETY CHAIN ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES HOOKS)

SAFETY CHAIN XX 900-4905-77 X2 3/8 SAFETY CHAIN HOOKS ONLY

HITCH/JACK/CHAINS: XX 900-5908-17 8000# DROP LEG JACK

HITCH/JACK/CHAINS: XX 955-2001-93 OPTION HYDRAULIC TONGUE JACK - BOLT ON

SUSPENSION: 123319900 XX AXLE SERIAL NUMBER

SUSPENSION: XX 900-5915-73 PFI-295T 12,000# TORFLEX ELECTRIC BRAKE 0 DEGREE

SUSPENSION: XX 0 SINGLE AXLE

SUSPENSION: XX 900-5900-09  BREAKAWAY ACTUATOR 

TIRE BRAND TIRE SERIAL #

TIRE SIZE TIRE SERIAL #

TIRE PLY RATE TIRE SERIAL #

TIRE & RIM ASSY XX 900-5904-76 235/75 R17.5" TIRE & GREY HD RIM ASSY

TIRE ONLY XX 900-5904-48 235/75 R17.5" TIRE PLY RATING H

RIM ONLY XX 900-5904-49 GRAY SOLD CENTER RIM 17.5 X 6.75", 8 BOLT

TIRES 325# XX LUG NUT TORQUE

----

ELECTRICAL ELECTRICAL

ELECTRICAL: XX 900-2904-11 SAFETY DISCONNECT / PLUG & SOCKET

ELECTRICAL: XX 900-2910-43 OVAL TAILIGHT KIT 

ELECTRICAL: XX 900-2927-85 RED ROUND 3/4" CLEARANCE LIGHT

ELECTRICAL: XX 900-2927-86 AMBER ROUND 3/4" CLEARANCE LIGHT

ELECTRICAL: XX 900-2927-84 LICENSE PLATE LIGHT

ELECTRICAL: XX 900-2902-41 JUNCTION BOX FOR TRAILER LIGHTING

ELECTRICAL/PLUG: XX 900-2911-26 STANDARD 12' COILED POWER CORD (6 ROUND TO 6 ROUND PLUG)

ELECTRICAL/PLUG: XX 900-2904-13 STANDARD 6 PIN SOCKET PLUG (BOLTS TO SIDE OF TONGUE)

----

TANKS TANKS

HYDRAULIC TANK XX 925-2000-12 30 GAL TANK TRAY ASSY

HYDRAULIC TANK XX 900-3988-07 CAP

HYDRAULIC TANK XX #OL-313 BLACK HYD DECAL FOR CAP

FUEL/HYDRAULIC XX 925-2000-14 30 GAL HYD WITH 40 GAL FUEL- TANK TRAY ASSY+E4

FUEL TANK XX 911-1004-63 OPTION 40 GAL FUEL TANK DIESEL ONLY ASSEMBLY

FUEL TANK XX 900-3988-07 CAP

FUEL TANK XX #OL-312 GREEN DIESEL DECAL FOR CAP

----

INFEED-DISC INFEED-DISC

INFEED AREA XX 911-1005-26 64" WIDE H.D SUPERSIZE RIM INFEED HOPPER ASSY (OVAL TAILIGHT)

INFEED AREA XX 955-0500-25A 64" HD CONTROL ARM

INFEED AREA XX 937-3014-82 BOLT ON STEEL TAILIGHT COVER 

INFEED AREA XX 955-0500-96 30" WELD ON PAN

INFEED AREA XX 980-0508-64 PULL CABLE

INFEED AREA XX 900-9902-07 MANUAL BOX

INFEED AREA XX 981-1005-30 PUSHER PADDLE

INFEED AREA XX 955-1005-80 YOKE LOCK PIN

DUAL YOKE LIFT HANDLE XX 980-300065

45"

54"

64"
DISCHARGE: XX 937-0500-18 HEIGHT ADJ. DISCHARGE ASSY W/HYDRAULIC SWIVEL

DISCHARGE: XX 900-5917-29 PLATED SIDE CRANK JACK ASSY FOR HEIGHT ADJUST DISCHARGE

DISCHARGE: XX 937-0501-63 12" ENCLOSED HYDRAULIC FLIPPER

DISCHARGE: XX 937-2001-87 CLEAN OUT AND INSPECTION DOOR ON DISCHARGE

----

HYDRUALICS HYDRUALICS

Salami XX 900-3976-52

Joystick Manifold XX 900-3989-58 3-Bank 900-3984-18 Dual D05 Tandem Center X2 for Feed

XX Winch Included 1250 Psi 900-3982-41 Dual D05 Open Center for Winch

xx Flow Control 900-3987-64

235/75R17.5 008 5K25P5 4020

         H

OPTION-980-5001-74

OPTION-906-5000-14

OPTION-911-5001-36

NAVITRAC 008 5K25P5 4020



MODEL 19XPC

10/21/25 Page  3 of 4

WO: 73828 MODEL 19XPC

CUSTOMER: All Sections

====================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================

COMPLETION CHECKSHEET

CAL-LINE EQUIPMENT INC

Feed Valve x 900-3920-05A Energy No Relief

Feed Motor 204345810 900-3906-29 TOP

210203225 900-3917-18 BOTTOM

Lift Cylinder xx 900-3925-06 Best Metals Models 18XP

Lift Valve xx 900-3927-73 Energy

Tongue jack valve xx 900-3920-01A Energy

Tongue Jack cylinder xx 900-3934-24 Best Metals

IN Tank Filter xx 900-3950-56 HD Feed Drop Tube 900-3950-57 Element 900-3950-58

Suction Strainer xx 900-3912-51 HD Feed 1 1/2"

Type XX

Code XX

S/N 52702720

XX 900-9912-75 HYDREX XV ALL SEASON OIL

xx 900-3993-80 STANDARD DINAMIC WINCH (INCLUDES HD LOCK PIN, STANDARD MOTOR AND GEARS)

xx 900-3983-77 STANDARD STANDARD HYD MOTOR FOR DINAMIC WINCH

x 980-1004-20 HD WINCH LOCK DISENGAGEMENT HANDLE ASSY

x 900-3992-75 HD WINCH LOCK PIN 

x 980-3011-25 NEW FAIRLEAD FOR ROPE (REPLACED 980-3009-03)

DOCKING STATION ON WINCH x 980-1003-79 COMPLETE DOCKING STATION ASSEMBLY

x 900-2903-07 SWITCH FOR DOCKING STATION

x 900-4919-82 X3 SPRINGS FOR DOCKING STATION

x 900-2927-86 INDICATOR LIGHT FOR FREESPOOL/DOCKING STATION

x 980-2004-51 LINE DOCKING ARM PIVOT BEARING ASSEMBLY

x 900-3985-06 5/16"x200' Amsteel Winch rope

Swivel Discharge x 900-3920-01A Energy Control Valve

x 900-3923-86 Restrictor Fitting .062

049202621 900-3977-10 Swivel Motor 2 Bolt Flange

Hydraulic Flipper x 900-3920-01A Energy Control Valve

x 900-3925-18 Lock Valve

x 900-3928-16 1 1/2" x 2" Cylinder

Actual Pressures / RPM's X

Main Relief 2800 Psi checked at G1

Top Feed Wheel 2300 Psi checked at G2

Bottom Feed Wheel 2300 Psi checked at G5

25 Top wheel RPM

35 Bottom wheel RPM

Yoke lift 2000 Psi checked at G2

Winch 1400 Psi checked at G3

Swivel Discharge 1500 Psi

Discharge flipper 1500 Psi

Tongue jack 2200 Psi

Pump GPM 15,9

ISO 20-14-7

Factory settings set by: jeremy

SUPER SIZED HD FEED SYSTEM XX

TOP MOTOR SPROCKET XX 900-1901-35 D80Q14 

TOP MOTOR BUSHING XX 900-1901-36 Q2 - 2 1/4

TOP FEEDWHEEL SPROCKET XX 900-1901-37 D80R30

TOP FEEDWHEEL BUSHING XX 900-1900-08 R1 - 2 7/16

DRIVE CHAIN XX 900-1925-84 DOUBL 80 CHAIN

FEED WHEEL BEARINGS XX 900-1904-07 2 7/16 FEED WHEEL BEARINGS

TOP YOKE ASSY XX 925-1000-00

TOP FEEDWHEEL ASSY XX 925-2000-02 TOP FEEDWHEEL - CHAIN DRIVE

YOKE SLIDE GUIDE ASSY XX 925-2000-09

YOKE SLIDE (2 X 2 X 16) XX 937-300406

CHAIN GUARD ASSY XX 925-2000-06

BOTTOM YOKE ASSY XX 925-1000-01

BOTTOM FEEDWHEEL ASSY XX 925-2000-04 BOTTOM FEEDWHEEL - JB COUPLER

YOKE LIFT ASSY XX 925-2000-03

TRAP DOOR ASSY XX 911-2000-85

MANUAL XX 900-9910-28 MANUAL HOLDER FOR 6x9 WEATHER PROOF MANUAL

MANUAL XX 900-4916-30 TETHER CABLE FOR WEATHERPROOF MANUAL

MISC XX 955-1003-94 DRUM LOCK PIN

MISC XX 980-0509-04  HOOD PIN DISABLE PLUG

MISC XX 900-4905-37 HOOD LOCK PIN

MISC XX 900-4902-20 PADLOCK FOR HOOD PIN

MISC XX 955-300193 ANVIL GAUGE

MISC (cone holder) XX 905-2001-03 OPTION CONE HOLDER (weld on hoop style w/spacer)

MISC XX 955-2001-67 OPTION REAR JACK STAND

MISC XX M-1590MANUAL MANUALS

MISC XX 0  IGNITION KEY

MISC XX 0 VIDEO

MISC LOOSE 900-5902-32 OPTION WHEEL CHOCKS 

MISC XX 980-0508-25 OPTION WHEEL CHOCK HOLDERS ALUMINUM BOLT ON



MODEL 19XPC

10/21/25 Page  4 of 4

WO: 73828 MODEL 19XPC

CUSTOMER: All Sections

====================================================================================================================================================================================================================================================

COMPLETION CHECKSHEET

CAL-LINE EQUIPMENT INC

YOKE SLIDES XX 937-300406 2 X 2 X 16

NOTES

     *Estimated weights Ship weight GVWR GAWR Tongue weight

9,600 9,600 10,000 1,200

0

0

2-1/2# FIRE EXTINGUISHER W/ MOUNT


